Electricity tariffs on King Island and Flinders Island

The following tariff schedule is published under the provisions of the Electricity Supply Industry Act 1995.

The following schedule should be read in conjunction with the Standard Terms and Conditions for Bass Strait Islands Customers and the Bass Strait Islands Customer Charter, copies of which are available on Momentum Energy's **Bass Strait island's webpage.**

The new energy tariff from 1 July 2019 will be 28.93c per kWh.

All Tariff 51 charges have been increased by 2%. This is consistent with the criteria set out in the Notice issued by the Treasurer on 10 May 2019 under section 40ABA(5)(d) of the Electricity Supply Industry Act 1995 in relation to standing offer electricity prices on mainland Tasmania.

The pricing for public lighting, contract lighting and other services is based on TasNetworks' 2018-19 rates for mainland Tasmania.

Concessions

Pensioners, health care card, immigration card or community detention card holders may be entitled to receive a rebate.

Life support and medical cooling or heating

Some customers on life support equipment or who have a condition that requires additional cooling or heating may be entitled to receive a discount depending on the type of equipment that they use.

More information can be found on the Tasmanian Government website at www.concessions.tas.gov.au

GST

Prices are inclusive of GST.



King and Flinders Islands supply, all customers - Tariff 51

Services charge	84.58¢ per day
Meter charge	8.29¢ per meter per day
Energy (all units)	28.93¢ per kWh

Connection fees

New builds and upgrades

- (a) For requirements of up to 25kVA, \$1,785.19 plus \$397.83 per kVA of capacity in excess of 4.5kVA. For requirements above 25kVA, actual cost of replacement or installation, including all material, labour, overhead, delivery and other relevant incidental costs; AND
- (b) The actual costs incurred in extending or augmenting the distribution system having regard to the installation of new poles and wires, plus 15% to cover maintenance and service costs.

General

The new tariffs will be applied on a pro-rata basis commencing with the first customer bills issued after the 1 July 2019. The above fees and charges will be adjusted on an annual basis.



Schedule of service fees		
Service description	Rate (\$)	
Energisation, de-energisation, re-energisation and special reads		
Site visit – no appointment	\$66.74	
Site visit - non-scheduled visit	\$147.51	
Site visit – same day premium	\$249.81	
Site visit – after hours	\$392.71	
Site visit - credit action or site issues	\$155.22	
Site visit – credit action pillar box/pole top	\$278.54	
Site visit – current transformer (CT) metering	\$144.64	
Site visit – pillar box/pole top	\$278.54	
Site visit – wasted visit	\$166.06	
Meter alterations		
Remove meter – single phase	\$156.81	
Remove meter – multi phase	\$205.51	
Meter alteration – after hours visit	\$481.44	
Meter alteration wasted visit	\$95.93	
Meter test		
Meter test – single phase	\$242.03	
Meter test – multi phase	\$461.16	
Meter test – current transformer (CT)	\$509.87	
Meter test – after hours	\$925.10	
Meter test – wasted visit	\$95.93	
Supply abolition		
Remove service and meter	\$292.27	
Supply abolishment – after hours	\$735.13	
Supply abolishment – wasted visit	\$190.03	
Truck tee-up		
Tee-up / appointment	\$163.97	
Tee-up / appointment – after hours	\$735.13	
Tee-up / appointment - no truck - after hours	\$392.71	
Tee-up / appointment - wasted visit	\$107.55	
Miscellaneous services		
Alteration to unmetered supply	\$239.09	
Meter relocation	\$185.74	
Miscellaneous service	\$140.34	
Miscellaneous service – after hours	\$627.01	
Miscellaneous service – wasted visit	\$112.11	



Schedule of service fees continued

Renewable energy connection	
Modify existing connection for micro-embedded generation – single phase	\$191.88
Modify existing connection for micro-embedded generation – multi-phase	\$240.58
Renewable energy connection - after hours	\$907.02
Renewable energy - wasted visit	\$131.01
Temporary disconnection charges	
Disconnection/reconnection overhead service for fascia -single phase	\$361.71
Disconnection/reconnection overhead service for fascia - multi-phase	\$463.98
Temporary disconnect/reconnect - after hours	\$955.74
Temporary disconnect/reconnect - wasted visit	\$208.34
Basic connection alteration	
Connection alteration – overhead single phase	\$361.71
Connection alteration - overhead multi-phase	\$463.98
Connection of new consumer mains to an existing installation – underground single phase to turret or pole	\$252.46
Connection of new consumer mains to an existing installation – underground multi-phase to turret or pole	\$308.89
Augment single phase overhead service to multi-phase supply	\$947.87
Augment multi-phase overhead service to single phase supply	\$694.40
Augment single phase overhead service to underground supply (turret)	\$439.79
Augment multi-phase overhead service to underground supply (turret)	\$542.05
Augment single phase overhead service to underground supply (pole)	\$550.13
Augment multi-phase overhead service to underground supply (pole)	\$671.31
Basic connection alteration - after hours	\$1,213.12
Basic connection - wasted visit	\$195.56

